NEY-IN-FACT OF CARLITO P. RETARDO, with residence 
and postal address at (1) B7 L3 Manchester 12 Brgy. Pasong 
Camachille Gen. Trias Cavite; and (2) 2254 Road 6 Fabie Estate 
Sta. Ana Manila, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as 
of 30 June 2022 amounts to THREE MILLION ONE HUNDRED 
SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY NINE PESOS AND 
04/100 (Php3,106,759.04), Philippine Currency, including inter-
est, penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive of 
all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the un-
dersigned Sheriff will set at public auction on NOVEMBER 10, 
2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main

[...]

PALITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, PROVINCE OF CAVITE, ISLAND 
OF LUZON 
BOUNDARIES:
LINE	 DIRECTION 	 ADJOINING LOT(S)
1-2 	 SE 		  ROAD LOT 8, PCS-04028984
2-3 	 SW 		  LOT 5, BLOCK 7, PCS04-028984
3-4 	 NW 		  LOT 14, BLOCK 7, PCS04-028984
4-1 	 NE 		  LOT 1, BLOCK 7, PCS04-028984

AREA: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE SQUARE METERS 
(129), MORE OR LESS

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
FOURTH JUDICIAL REGION
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT

BRANCH 90
DASMARIÑAS CITY, CAVITE

NATIONAL HOME MORTGAGE FINANCE
CORPORATION (NHMFC),
Mortgagee,

-versus-		  File No. FC-DC-0428-22 
		  EXTRA JUDICIAL FORECLOSURE

[...]

PERAL , mortgagor, with residential and postal address at Lot 
64 Blk. 9, Ph 6, ACM Woodstock Homes, Calsadang Bago Imus, 
Cavite, AND/OR #34 Jupiter St. Intersphere Village, Townhomes, 
Brgy. Mambugan, Antipolo Rizal, to satisfy the mortgage indebt-
edness which as of June 17, 2022 amounts to SEVEN HUNDRED 
FORTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT PESOS 
AND 36/100 (Php 740,258.36), Philippine Currency, including in-
terest and penalties, but excluding attorney's fees, sheriff's fees 
and all other charges incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the 
undersigned will sell at public auction on NOVEMBER 15, 2022 
at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter at the main en-